

Advice for correct fitting of the kit : Do not fully tighten the bolt until it's ensured that the KIT is correctly attached and aligned.

Cara pasang yang benar : Jangan sepenuhnya kencangkan baut sampai dipastikan bahwa KIT terpasang dengan benar dan selaras.

1.



Open the seat , remove the original bolt in the handle pillion and footstep then install part no.2&3 in to motorbike
 (Buka jok, copot baut original pada pegangan boncengan dan pijakan kaki kemudian pasang part no.2&3 pada sepeda motor)

2.



Install fitting kits in to motorbike with parts no.6&4 Then place parts no.5 in the footstep
 (Pasang bracket pada motor dengan part no.6&4 kemudian letakkan part no.5 pada pijakan kaki)

3.



Please tighten all bolts on the motorbike then KIT is ready to be used
 (Kencangkan semua baut pada motor kemudian bracket siap digunakan)

COMPONENTS / PARTS :

Pos.	Ref.	Cant.
1	SOIGB1801	1 KIT TOP
2	SOIGB1802	2 SET Bushing Ø15xL5 + 2 Bolt M8xL35 + 2 Washer M8
3	SOIGB1803	2 SET Middle Plate
4	SOIGB1804	4 SET Bolt M8xL25 + 4 Washer M8 + (* 4 Bushing Ø15XL05 only use if installation with SOIGB18ST)
5	SOIGB1805	2 SET Bolt M8xL25 + 4 Washer M8 + 2 Nut M8
6	SOIGB1806	2 SET Plastic Plug + 2 Screw M4XL20

SUZUKI GSX BANDIT 150 '18-20
SOIGB18IF

3P KIT

SHAD

No.47
 Rev.1